99 OCT 28 PM 2: 50

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

REFERENCE :

336600

4335171

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

ORDER DATE : August 10, 1999

ORDER TIME : 9:36 AM

ORDER NO. : 336600-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4335171

CUSTOMER: Ms. Lori I. Mayer

NAGEL, RICE & DREIFUSS NAGEL, RICE & DREIFUSS 301 S. Livingston Ave

Livingston, NJ 07039

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: RSCH COMMERCIAL VENDING, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ___ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Janine Lazzarini

EXAMINER'S INITIALS.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 11, 1999

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: COMMERCIAL VENDING, INC.

Ref. Number: W99000018588



We have received your document for COMMERCIAL VENDING, INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00040528

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROSCH COMMERCIAL VENDING, INC.

FILED

99 OCT 28 PM 2: 50

Under the Florida Business Corporation Act

SLURETARY OF STATE

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - Corporate Name

The name of the corporation shall be ROSCH COMMERCIAL VENDING, INC.

ARTICLE II - Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 2236 Arcara Way, #411, Lake Worth, Florida 33467.

ARTICLE III - Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 2,000 shares of common stock, each of which shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

ARTICLE IV - Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: Sidney Rosch, 2236 Arcara Way, #411, Lake Worth, Florida 33467.

ARTICLE V - Name and Address of Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator are: Lori I. Mayer, Nagel Rice & Dreifuss, 301 South Livingston Avenue, Livingston, New Jersey 07039.

Date:	July 30 , 199	, 1999	_douis mayer
			Lori I. Mayer

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: UUKY, 30, 1999

c:\wp51data\forms\corporate\cofinc.fl